»  C o m p l e t e  H M I  f a m i l y
»  Q u a l i t y  c o l o r  d i s p l a y  w i t h  L E D  b a c k l i g h t i n g
»  C o m p re h e n s i v e  f e a t u re s
NB PROGRAMMABLE TERMINAL SERIES
T h e  f e a t u r e - r i c h ,  e c o n o m i c  p r o g r a m m a b l e  t e r m i n a l
QUALITY
MA
DE

NB Series
9
Ordering Information
Programmable Terminals
Options
* The NB5Q-TW01B and NB7W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.10 or higher.
* The NB3Q-TW0@B and NB10W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.20 or higher.
Recommended USB Memory
Product name Specifications Model
NB3Q
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots NB3Q-TW00B
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB3Q-TW01B
NB5Q
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 dots NB5Q-TW00B
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB5Q-TW01B
NB7W
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots NB7W-TW00B
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots , USB Host, Ethernet NB7W-TW01B
NB10W 10.1 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots , USB Host, Ethernet NB10W-TW01B
Product name Specifications Model
NB-to-PLC Connecting
cable
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 2m XW2Z-200T
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 5m XW2Z-500T
For NB to PLC via RS-422A/485, 2m NB-RSEXT-2M
Software
Supported Operating Systems:
Windows 8, Windows 7, Windows Vista®, Windows XP (SP3 or higher).
Note: Except for Windows XP 64-bit version
Download from Omron's regional websites.
NB-Designer *
Display protective sheets
For the NB3Q contains 5 sheets NB3Q-KBA04
For the NB5Q contains 5 sheets NB5Q-KBA04
For the NB7W contains 5 sheets NB7W-KBA04
For the NB10W contains 5 sheets NB10W-KBA04
Attachment Mounting bracket for NT31/NT31C series to NB5Q series NB5Q-ATT01
Product name Specifications Model
USB memory stick
Capacity: 2 GB FZ-MEM2G
Capacity: 8 GB FZ-MEM8G